STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

ILLINOIS POWER AGENCY

Docket No. 09-0373
Petition for Approval of
Procurement Plan

NOTICE OF FILING

Please take notice that on September 30, 2009, we caused to be filed via electronic mail
with the Illinois Commerce Commission, the Illinois Power Agency’s Petition for Approval of
the 220 ILCS 5/16-111.5(d) Procurement Plan. A copy of the foregoing documents are hereby

served upon you.
T T

Henry T. Kelly, attorney for the
Illinois Power Agency

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Henry T. Kelly on oath state that I served this Notice of Filing and a copy of the
Illinois Power Agency’s Petition for Approval of the 220 ILCS 5/16-111.5(d) Procurement
Plan on the attached service list via electronic mail on September 30, 2009.

T

Henry T. Kelly

Henry T. Kelly

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP
333 West Wacker Drive

Suite 2600

Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 857-7070
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Service List
Illinois Commerce Commission Docket 09-0373

Kavita Athanikar

Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: kchopra@ocitizensutilityboard.org

Kyle C. Barry, Atty. for lllinois Wind Energy
Association

McGuireWoods LLP

One Old State Capitol Plz., Ste. 410
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: kbarry@mwclic.com

James Blessing, Manager
Power Supply Acquisition

1901 Chouteau Ave., MC 1450
St. Louis, MO 63103

E-Mail: jblessing@ameren.com

Kevin Borgia, Executive Director
The lllinois Wind Energy Association
4745 N. Artesian Ave., Garden Ste.
Chicago, IL 60625-2901

E-Mail: kborgia@windforillinois.org

Darryl Bradford, Senior Vice President &
General Counsel

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company
440 S. LaSalle, 33rd FlI.

Chicago, IL 60605

E-Mail: darryl.bradford@comed.com

Jessica L. Cardoni

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov

Elizabeth Davies, Paralegal

Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: edavies@citizensutilityboard.org

Erika Dominick, Paralegal

Legal Dept.

Ameren Services Company

1901 Chouteau Ave.

PO Box 66149

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
E-Mail: edominick@ameren.com
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John Feeley

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov

David I. Fein, Vice President

Energy Policy - Midwest/MISO
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300
Chicago, IL 60661

E-Mail: david.fein@constellation.com

Edward C. Fitzhenry

Ameren Services Company

PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)

1901 Chouteau Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
E-Mail: efitzhenry@ameren.com

Cynthia A. Fonner Brady, Senior Counsel
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC

550 W. Washington St., Ste. 300
Chicago, IL 60661

E-Mail: cynthia.brady@constellation.com

Carmen Fosco

Office of General Counsel
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
E-Mail: cfosco@icc.illinois.gov

Craig Gordon, Sales Executive
Ameren Energy Marketing Company
PO Box 66149

1710 Gratiot St.

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

E-Mail: cgordon@ameren.com

Susan J. Hedman, Environmental Counsel
Office of the lllinois Attorney General

69 W. Washington St., 18th FI.

Chicago, IL 60602

E-Mail: shedman@atg.state.il.us

David Hennen

Ameren Energy Marketing Company
1901 Chouteau Ave.

PO Box 66149, MC 1310

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

E-Mail: dhennen@ameren.com



Larry Jones, Administrative Law Judge
lllinois Commerce Commission

527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: ljones@icc.illinois.gov

Henry T. Kelly, Atty. for The lllinois Power
Agency

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: hkelly@kelleydrye.com

Robert Kelter

Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1300
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: rkelter@elpc.org

Joseph L. Lakshmanan, Managing Director-
Regulatory Affairs

Regulatory & Legal Affairs

Dynegy

133 S. Fourth St., Ste. 306

Springfield, IL 62701-1232

E-Mail: joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com

Tom Leigh

AmerenEnergy Marketing

400 S. Fourth St.

St. Louis, MO 63102

E-Mail: tleigh@amerenenergy.com

Barry Matchett

Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1300
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: bmatchett@elpc.org

Kristin Munsch, Asst. Attorney General
Public Utilities Bureau

lllinois Attorney General's Office

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: kmunsch@atg.state.il.us
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Anastasia M. O'Brien

Exelon Business Services

10 S. Dearborn St., 35th Floor

Chicago, IL 60603

E-Mail: anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com

E. Glenn Rippie, Atty. for Commonwealth
Edison Company

Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800

Chicago, IL 60610

E-Mail: grippie@foley.com

Thomas J. Russell

Exelon Business Services

10 S. Dearborn St., 35th FI.

Chicago, IL 60603

E-Mail: thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com

Carla Scarsella, Atty. for Commonwealth
Edison Company

Foley & Lardner

321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800

Chicago, IL 60602

E-Mail: cscarsella@foley.com

Julie Soderna, Director of Litigation
Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org

Christopher C. Thomas, Sr. Policy Analyst
Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org

Matthew R. Tomc

Ameren Services Company
PO Box 66149, MC 1310
1901 Chouteau Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63166

E-Mail: mtomc@ameren.com



